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First Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Gloucester (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Party / 

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Gloucester (part)

County

 5,943

 87,015

 47,152

Tally

P.O. Box 295

Robert E. Andrews * (w)

Oaklyn NJ 08107

 140,110Total

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic
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Second Congressional District: Atlantic - Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Cape May - Cumberland -
Gloucester (part) - Salem Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Preserve Green
Space

A New Direction

Party / 

Atlantic

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Cape May

Cumberland

Gloucester (part)

Salem

Atlantic

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Cape May

Cumberland

Gloucester (part)

Salem

Atlantic

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Cape May

Cumberland

Gloucester (part)

Salem

Atlantic

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Cape May

Cumberland

Gloucester (part)

Salem

County

 39,839

 1,405

 1,564

 22,353

 18,631

 13,499

 13,954

 25,432

 674

 1,503

 9,804

 11,164

 8,977

 6,725

 829

 6

 19

 1,429

 314

 225

 249

 315

 1

 9

 86

 332

 114

 135

Tally

8 South Somerset Avenue

493 Gouldtown - Fairton Road

202 Lake Drive

529 Maurice River Parkway

Frank A. LoBiondo * (w)

Viola Thomas-Hughes

Robert E. Mullock

Lynn Merle

Ventnor City NJ 08406

Bridgeton NJ 08302

Cape May Point NJ 08212

Vineland NJ 08360-2628

 111,245

 64,279

 3,071

 992

Total

Total

Total

Total

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Preserve Green Space

Preserve Green Space

Preserve Green Space

Preserve Green Space

Preserve Green Space

Preserve Green Space

Preserve Green Space

A New Direction

A New Direction

A New Direction

A New Direction

A New Direction

A New Direction

A New Direction

SloganDesignation
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Second Congressional District: Atlantic - Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Cape May - Cumberland -
Gloucester (part) - Salem Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

We The People

Socialist Party
USA

Party / 

Atlantic

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Cape May

Cumberland

Gloucester (part)

Salem

Atlantic

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Cape May

Cumberland

Gloucester (part)

Salem

County

 183

 5

 12

 80

 117

 106

 100

 165

 1

 4

 71

 37

 51

 56

Tally

352 Steelmanville Road

1313 Baltic Avenue

Thomas Fanslau

Willie Norwood

#309

Egg Harbor Township NJ 08234

Atlantic City NJ 08401

 603

 385

Total

Total

We The People

We The People

We The People

We The People

We The People

We The People

We The People

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

SloganDesignation
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Third Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

The Patriot
Movement

Party / 

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Ocean (part)

County

 55,709

 10,834

 56,016

 43,253

 12,822

 30,038

 429

 68

 682

Tally

P.O. Box 795

P.O. Box 1341

 213 Clay Street

Jim Saxton * (w)

Rich Sexton

Ken Feduniewicz

Mt. Holly NJ 08060

Mt Laurel NJ 08054

Tuckerton NJ 08087

 122,559

 86,113

 1,179

Total

Total

Total

Republican

Republican

Republican

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

The Patriot Movement

Remember the Alamo

The Patriot Movement

SloganDesignation
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Fourth Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Mercer (part) - Monmouth (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Libertarian Party

Remove Medical
Negligence

Party / 

Burlington (part)

Mercer (part)

Monmouth (part)

Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)

Mercer (part)

Monmouth (part)

Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)

Mercer (part)

Monmouth (part)

Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)

Mercer (part)

Monmouth (part)

Ocean (part)

County

 13,034

 25,153

 33,621

 52,674

 8,673

 15,324

 15,417

 23,491

 163

 227

 618

 531

 23

 201

 107

 283

Tally

P.O. Box 3184

747 Thiele Road

8 Arneytown-Hornerstown Road

520 Nicholas Road

Christopher H. Smith * (w)

Carol E. Gay

Richard Edgar

Louis B. Wary Jr

Hamilton NJ 08619

Brick NJ 08724

Cream Ridge NJ 08514

Brick NJ 08724

 124,482

 62,905

 1,539

 614

Total

Total

Total

Total

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Remove Medical Negligence

Remove Medical Negligence

Remove Medical Negligence

Remove Medical Negligence

SloganDesignation
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Fifth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Passaic (part) - Sussex (part) - Warren Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

An Independent
Voice

Party / 

Bergen (part)

Passaic (part)

Sussex (part)

Warren

Bergen (part)

Passaic (part)

Sussex (part)

Warren

Bergen (part)

Passaic (part)

Sussex (part)

Warren

County

 67,287

 8,731

 19,094

 17,030

 62,944

 6,273

 9,995

 10,291

 909

 210

 863

 615

Tally

100 Pond School Road

35 Heights Road, Apt. B6

514 E.Saddle River Road

Scott Garrett * (w)

Paul Aronsohn

R. Matthew Fretz

Wantage NJ 07461

Ridgewood NJ 07450

Upper Saddle River NJ 07458

 112,142

 89,503

 2,597

Total

Total

Total

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

An Independent Voice

An Independent Voice

An Independent Voice

An Independent Voice

SloganDesignation
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Sixth Congressional District: Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Diversity is
Strength

Party / 

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

County

 39,176

 50,689

 2,784

 5,966

 16,795

 25,194

 762

 788

 876

 588

 55

 100

Tally

P.O. Box 3176

202 Lorillard Avenue

411 New Market Road

Frank Pallone Jr * (w)

Leigh-Ann Bellew

Herbert L. Tarbous

Long Branch NJ 07740

Union Beach NJ 07735

Piscataway NJ 08854

 98,615

 43,539

 1,619

Total

Total

Total

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Diversity is Strength

Diversity is Strength

Diversity is Strength

Diversity is Strength

SloganDesignation



Official List

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

For November 2006 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

12-04-2006

Page 8 of 16

Seventh Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Middlesex (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Withdraw Troops
Now

Libertarian Party

Party / 

Hunterdon (part)

Middlesex (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Hunterdon (part)

Middlesex (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Hunterdon (part)

Middlesex (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Hunterdon (part)

Middlesex (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

County

 19,270

 13,796

 28,480

 36,853

 13,537

 18,954

 25,295

 37,668

 635

 706

 839

 996

 700

 233

 761

 352

Tally

16 Mount Bethel Road, Suite 353

P.O. Box 730

6 Haas Drive

12 Glen Avenue

Mike Ferguson * (w)

Linda Stender

Thomas D. Abrams

Darren Young

Warren NJ 07059

Scotch Plains NJ 07076

Ringoes NJ 08551

Summit NJ 07901

 98,399

 95,454

 3,176

 2,046

Total

Total

Total

Total

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Withdraw Troops Now

Withdraw Troops Now

Withdraw Troops Now

Withdraw Troops Now

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

SloganDesignation
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Eighth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Libertarian Party

Party / 

Essex (part)

Passaic (part)

Essex (part)

Passaic (part)

Essex (part)

Passaic (part)

County

 42,708

 54,860

 16,730

 22,323

 609

 409

Tally

441 9th Avenue

136 Passaic Avenue

327 Union Boulevard

Bill Pascrell Jr * (w)

Jose M. Sandoval

Lou Jasikoff

Paterson NJ 07514

Passaic NJ 07055

Totowa NJ 07512

 97,568

 39,053

 1,018

Total

Total

Total

Democratic

Democratic

Republican

Republican

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

SloganDesignation
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Ninth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Hudson (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

The Moderate
Choice

Party / 

Bergen (part)

Hudson (part)

Passaic (part)

Bergen (part)

Hudson (part)

Passaic (part)

Bergen (part)

Hudson (part)

Passaic (part)

County

 86,507

 16,973

 2,373

 33,571

 5,161

 2,147

 934

 392

 37

Tally

P.O. Box 650

P.O. Box 374

62 B North 10th Street

Steven R. Rothman * (w)

Vincent Micco

Michael Jarvis

Fair Lawn NJ 07410

Rutherford NJ 07070

Hawthorne NJ 07506

 105,853

 40,879

 1,363

Total

Total

Total

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Republican

Republican

Republican

The Moderate Choice

The Moderate Choice

The Moderate Choice

SloganDesignation
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Tenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Party / 

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Union (part)

County

 55,182

 7,822

 27,260

Tally

PO Box 2406

Donald M. Payne * (w)

Newark NJ 07114

 90,264Total

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

SloganDesignation



Official List

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

For November 2006 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

12-04-2006

Page 12 of 16

Eleventh Congressional District: Essex (part) - Morris - Passaic (part) - Somerset (part) - Sussex (part)
Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Libertarian Party

Constitution Party

Party / 

Essex (part)

Morris

Passaic (part)

Somerset (part)

Sussex (part)

Essex (part)

Morris

Passaic (part)

Somerset (part)

Sussex (part)

Essex (part)

Morris

Passaic (part)

Somerset (part)

Sussex (part)

Essex (part)

Morris

Passaic (part)

Somerset (part)

Sussex (part)

County

 12,572

 92,108

 744

 12,427

 8,234

 8,457

 53,687

 496

 7,720

 4,054

 164

 1,085

 8

 200

 273

 143

 445

 3

 147

 104

Tally

559 James Street

144 N. Beverwyck Road

984A Bloomfield Avenue

3312 Balsam Way

Rodney P. Frelinghuysen * (w)

Tom Wyka

Richard S. Roth

John Mele

P.O. Box 350

Morristown NJ 07960

Lake Hiawatha NJ 07034

West Caldwell NJ 07006

Basking Ridge NJ 07920

 126,085

 74,414

 1,730

 842

Total

Total

Total

Total

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Constitution Party

Constitution Party

Constitution Party

Constitution Party

Constitution Party

SloganDesignation
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Twelfth Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Mercer (part) - Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) -
Somerset (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Party / 

Hunterdon (part)

Mercer (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

Hunterdon (part)

Mercer (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

County

 5,906

 39,556

 43,458

 29,262

 7,286

 3,701

 11,585

 23,777

 22,917

 3,529

Tally

273 Pennington-Rocky Hill Road

38 Lake Avenue

Rush Holt * (w)

Joseph S. Sinagra

Pennington NJ 08534

Helmetta NJ 08828

 125,468

 65,509

Total

Total

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

SloganDesignation
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Thirteenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Middlesex (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Socialist Workers
Party

Politicians Are
Crooks

Pro Life
Conservative

The American
Party

Party / 

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Middlesex (part)

Union (part)

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Middlesex (part)

Union (part)

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Middlesex (part)

Union (part)

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Middlesex (part)

Union (part)

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Middlesex (part)

Union (part)

County

 10,147

 54,700

 8,385

 4,006

 1,430

 14,317

 2,616

 921

 55

 912

 38

 44

 134

 632

 144

 88

 93

 338

 126

 29

Tally

P.O. Box 300

P.O. Box 13217

366 Mt. Prospect Avenue  Apt. E1

1412 44th Street

233 East Delavan Avenue

2734 Kennedy Boulevard

Albio Sires (w)

John J. Guarini

Brian Williams

Herbert H. Shaw

Dick Hester

Esmat Zaklama

West New York NJ 07093

Jersey City NJ 07303

Newark NJ 07104

North Bergen NJ 07047

Newark NJ 07104-1506

Jersey City NJ 07306

 77,238

 19,284

 1,049

 998

 586

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Politicians Are Crooks - Politicos son
Corruptos
Politicians Are Crooks  - Politicos
son Corruptos
Politicians Are Crooks  - Politicos
son Corruptos
Politicians Are Crooks - Politicos son
Corruptos

Pro Life Conservative

Pro Life Conservative

Pro Life Conservative

Pro Life Conservative

SloganDesignation
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Thirteenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Middlesex (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

The American
Party

Party / 

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Middlesex (part)

Union (part)

County

 47

 400

 21

 7

Tally

2734 Kennedy Boulevard

Esmat Zaklama

Jersey City NJ 07306

 475Total

The American Party

The American Party

The American Party

The American Party

SloganDesignation
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13

11

19

43
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