Page 1 of 16

#### Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

12-04-2006

# For November 2006 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

# First Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Gloucester (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Robert E. Andrews * (w)	Democratic	Burlington (part)	Democratic		5,943
P.O. Box 295		Camden (part)	Democratic		87,015
Oaklyn NJ 08107		Gloucester (part)	Democratic		47,152
				Total	140,110

12-04-2006

# For November 2006 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Second Congressional District: Atlantic - Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Cape May - Cumberland - Gloucester (part) - Salem Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Frank A. LoBiondo * (w)	Republican	Atlantic	Republican		39,839
8 South Somerset Avenue		Burlington (part)	Republican		1,405
Ventnor City NJ 08406		Camden (part)	Republican		1,564
		Cape May	Republican		22,353
		Cumberland	Republican		18,631
		Gloucester (part)	Republican		13,499
		Salem	Republican		13,954
				Total	111,245
Viola Thomas-Hughes	Democratic	Atlantic	Democratic		25,432
493 Gouldtown - Fairton Road		Burlington (part)	Democratic		674
Bridgeton NJ 08302		Camden (part)	Democratic		1,503
3		Cape May	Democratic		9,804
		Cumberland	Democratic		11,164
		Gloucester (part)	Democratic		8,977
		Salem	Democratic		6,725
				Total	64,279
Robert E. Mullock	Preserve Green	Atlantic	Preserve Green Space		829
	Space	Burlington (part)	Preserve Green Space		6
202 Lake Drive		Camden (part)	Preserve Green Space		19
Cape May Point NJ 08212		Cape May	Preserve Green Space		1,429
		Cumberland	Preserve Green Space		314
		Gloucester (part)	Preserve Green Space		225
		Salem	Preserve Green Space		249
				Total	3,071
Lynn Merle	A New Direction	Atlantic	A New Direction		315
529 Maurice River Parkway	7111011 2110011011	Burlington (part)	A New Direction		1
Vineland NJ 08360-2628		Camden (part)	A New Direction		9
VIII GIAITA 140 00000-2020		Cape May	A New Direction		86
		Cumberland	A New Direction		332
		Gloucester (part)	A New Direction		114
		Salem	A New Direction		135
				Total	992

## For November 2006 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Second Congressional District: Atlantic - Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Cape May - Cumberland - Gloucester (part) - Salem Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Thomas Fanslau	We The People	Atlantic	We The People		183
352 Steelmanville Road		Burlington (part)	We The People		5
Egg Harbor Township NJ 08234		Camden (part)	We The People		12
		Cape May	We The People		80
		Cumberland	We The People		117
		Gloucester (part)	We The People		106
		Salem	We The People		100
				Total	603
Willie Norwood	Socialist Party	Atlantic	Socialist Party USA		165
4040 Baltis Assessed	USA	Burlington (part)	Socialist Party USA		1
1313 Baltic Avenue		Camden (part)	Socialist Party USA		4
#309		Cape May	Socialist Party USA		71
Atlantic City NJ 08401		Cumberland	Socialist Party USA		37
		Gloucester (part)	Socialist Party USA		51
		Salem	Socialist Party USA		56
				Total	385

Page 4 of 16

#### **Candidate Returns for House of Representatives**

12-04-2006

# For November 2006 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Third Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

•		,	.,		
Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Jim Saxton * (w)	Republican	Burlington (part)	Republican		55,709
P.O. Box 795		Camden (part)	Republican		10,834
Mt. Holly NJ 08060		Ocean (part)	Republican		56,016
				Total	122,559
Rich Sexton	Democratic	Burlington (part)	Democratic		43,253
P.O. Box 1341		Camden (part)	Democratic		12,822
Mt Laurel NJ 08054		Ocean (part)	Democratic		30,038
				Total	86,113
Ken Feduniewicz	The Patriot	Burlington (part)	The Patriot Movement		429
	Movement	Camden (part)	Remember the Alamo		68
213 Clay Street Tuckerton NJ 08087		Ocean (part)	The Patriot Movement		682
1 401011011110 00001				Total	1,179

## For November 2006 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

# Fourth Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Mercer (part) - Monmouth (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Christopher H. Smith * (w)	Republican	Burlington (part)	Republican		13,034
P.O. Box 3184		Mercer (part)	Republican		25,153
Hamilton NJ 08619		Monmouth (part)	Republican		33,621
		Ocean (part)	Republican		52,674
				Total	124,482
Carol E. Gay	Democratic	Burlington (part)	Democratic		8,673
747 Thiele Road		Mercer (part)	Democratic		15,324
Brick NJ 08724		Monmouth (part)	Democratic		15,417
		Ocean (part)	Democratic		23,491
				Total	62,905
Richard Edgar	Libertarian Party	Burlington (part)	Libertarian Party		163
8 Arneytown-Hornerstown Road	•	Mercer (part)	Libertarian Party		227
Cream Ridge NJ 08514		Monmouth (part)	Libertarian Party		618
·		Ocean (part)	Libertarian Party		531
				Total	1,539
Louis B. Wary Jr	Remove Medical	Burlington (part)	Remove Medical Negligence		23
•	Negligence	Mercer (part)	Remove Medical Negligence		201
520 Nicholas Road		Monmouth (part)	Remove Medical Negligence		107
Brick NJ 08724		Ocean (part)	Remove Medical Negligence		283
				Total	614

#### 12-04-2006

#### **Candidate Returns for House of Representatives**

## For November 2006 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

# Fifth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Passaic (part) - Sussex (part) - Warren Counties

_	Party /	,	,,		
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Scott Garrett * (w)	Republican	Bergen (part)	Republican		67,287
100 Pond School Road		Passaic (part)	Republican		8,731
Wantage NJ 07461		Sussex (part)	Republican		19,094
		Warren	Republican		17,030
				Total	112,142
Paul Aronsohn	Democratic	Bergen (part)	Democratic		62,944
35 Heights Road, Apt. B6		Passaic (part)	Democratic		6,273
Ridgewood NJ 07450		Sussex (part)	Democratic		9,995
		Warren	Democratic		10,291
				Total	89,503
R. Matthew Fretz	An Independent	Bergen (part)	An Independent Voice		909
544 5 0 1 11 5: 5 1	Voice	Passaic (part)	An Independent Voice		210
514 E.Saddle River Road		Sussex (part)	An Independent Voice		863
Upper Saddle River NJ 07458		Warren	An Independent Voice		615
				Total	2,597

12-04-2006

# For November 2006 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

# Sixth Congressional District: Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

•	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	\(\mathrea{\pi}\)	u ,	\ ,	
	Party /	•			
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Frank Pallone Jr * (w)	Democratic	Middlesex (part)	Democratic		39,176
P.O. Box 3176		Monmouth (part)	Democratic		50,689
Long Branch NJ 07740		Somerset (part)	Democratic		2,784
		Union (part)	Democratic		5,966
				Total	98,615
Leigh-Ann Bellew	Republican	Middlesex (part)	Republican		16,795
202 Lorillard Avenue		Monmouth (part)	Republican		25,194
Union Beach NJ 07735		Somerset (part)	Republican		762
		Union (part)	Republican		788
				Total	43,539
Herbert L. Tarbous	Diversity is	Middlesex (part)	Diversity is Strength		876
	Strength	Monmouth (part)	Diversity is Strength		588
411 New Market Road		Somerset (part)	Diversity is Strength		55
Piscataway NJ 08854		Union (part)	Diversity is Strength		100
				Total	1,619

## For November 2006 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

# Seventh Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Middlesex (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Mike Ferguson * (w)	Republican	Hunterdon (part)	Republican		19,270
16 Mount Bethel Road, Suite 353		Middlesex (part)	Republican		13,796
Warren NJ 07059		Somerset (part)	Republican		28,480
		Union (part)	Republican		36,853
				Total	98,399
Linda Stender	Democratic	Hunterdon (part)	Democratic		13,537
P.O. Box 730		Middlesex (part)	Democratic		18,954
Scotch Plains NJ 07076		Somerset (part)	Democratic		25,295
		Union (part)	Democratic		37,668
				Total	95,454
Thomas D. Abrams	Withdraw Troops	Hunterdon (part)	Withdraw Troops Now		635
	Now	Middlesex (part)	Withdraw Troops Now		706
6 Haas Drive		Somerset (part)	Withdraw Troops Now		839
Ringoes NJ 08551		Union (part)	Withdraw Troops Now		996
				Total	3,176
Darren Young	Libertarian Party	Hunterdon (part)	Libertarian Party		700
12 Glen Avenue	,	Middlesex (part)	Libertarian Party		233
Summit NJ 07901		Somerset (part)	Libertarian Party		761
		Union (part)	Libertarian Party		352
				Total	2,046

Page 9 of 16

#### **Candidate Returns for House of Representatives**

12-04-2006

# For November 2006 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

# Eighth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Bill Pascrell Jr * (w)	Democratic	Essex (part)	Democratic		42,708
441 9th Avenue		Passaic (part)	Democratic		54,860
Paterson NJ 07514				Total	97,568
Jose M. Sandoval	Republican	Essex (part)	Republican		16,730
136 Passaic Avenue		Passaic (part)	Republican		22,323
Passaic NJ 07055				Total	39,053
Lou Jasikoff	Libertarian Party	Essex (part)	Libertarian Party		609
327 Union Boulevard		Passaic (part)	Libertarian Party		409
Totowa NJ 07512				Total	1,018

Page 10 of 16

#### **Candidate Returns for House of Representatives**

12-04-2006

# For November 2006 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Ninth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Hudson (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

J	Party /	,	,		
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Steven R. Rothman * (w)	Democratic	Bergen (part)	Democratic		86,507
P.O. Box 650		Hudson (part)	Democratic		16,973
Fair Lawn NJ 07410		Passaic (part)	Democratic		2,373
				Total	105,853
Vincent Micco	Republican	Bergen (part)	Republican		33,571
P.O. Box 374		Hudson (part)	Republican		5,161
Rutherford NJ 07070		Passaic (part)	Republican		2,147
				Total	40,879
Michael Jarvis	The Moderate	Bergen (part)	The Moderate Choice		934
00 0 11 11 10 11 01	Choice	Hudson (part)	The Moderate Choice		392
62 B North 10th Street Hawthorne NJ 07506		Passaic (part)	The Moderate Choice		37
				Total	1,363

Page 11 of 16

#### **Candidate Returns for House of Representatives**

12-04-2006

# For November 2006 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

# Tenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Union (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Donald M. Payne * (w)	Democratic	Essex (part)	Democratic		55,182
PO Box 2406		Hudson (part)	Democratic		7,822
Newark NJ 07114		Union (part)	Democratic		27,260
				Total	90.264

Page 12 of 16

#### **Candidate Returns for House of Representatives**

12-04-2006

## For November 2006 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

# Eleventh Congressional District: Essex (part) - Morris - Passaic (part) - Somerset (part) - Sussex (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Rodney P. Frelinghuysen * (w)	Republican	Essex (part)	Republican		12,572
559 James Street		Morris	Republican		92,108
Morristown NJ 07960		Passaic (part)	Republican		744
		Somerset (part)	Republican		12,427
		Sussex (part)	Republican		8,234
				Total	126,085
Tom Wyka	Democratic	Essex (part)	Democratic		8,457
144 N. Beverwyck Road		Morris	Democratic		53,687
P.O. Box 350		Passaic (part)	Democratic		496
Lake Hiawatha NJ 07034		Somerset (part)	Democratic		7,720
		Sussex (part)	Democratic		4,054
				Total	74,414
Richard S. Roth	Libertarian Party	Essex (part)	Libertarian Party		164
984A Bloomfield Avenue	,	Morris	Libertarian Party		1,085
West Caldwell NJ 07006		Passaic (part)	Libertarian Party		8
		Somerset (part)	Libertarian Party		200
		Sussex (part)	Libertarian Party		273
				Total	1,730
John Mele	Constitution Party	Essex (part)	Constitution Party		143
3312 Balsam Way	20	Morris	Constitution Party		445
Basking Ridge NJ 07920		Passaic (part)	Constitution Party		3
Basking Mage No 07 020		Somerset (part)	Constitution Party		147
		Sussex (part)	Constitution Party		104
				Total	842

12-04-2006

# For November 2006 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Twelfth Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Mercer (part) - Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) - Somerset (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Rush Holt * (w)	Democratic	Hunterdon (part)	Democratic		5,906
273 Pennington-Rocky Hill Road		Mercer (part)	Democratic		39,556
Pennington NJ 08534		Middlesex (part)	Democratic		43,458
		Monmouth (part)	Democratic		29,262
		Somerset (part)	Democratic		7,286
				Total	125,468
Joseph S. Sinagra	Republican	Hunterdon (part)	Republican		3,701
38 Lake Avenue		Mercer (part)	Republican		11,585
Helmetta NJ 08828		Middlesex (part)	Republican		23,777
		Monmouth (part)	Republican		22,917
		Somerset (part)	Republican		3,529
				Total	65,509

# For November 2006 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Thirteenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Middlesex (part) - Union (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Albio Sires (w) P.O. Box 300 West New York NJ 07093	Democratic	Essex (part) Hudson (part) Middlesex (part) Union (part)	Democratic Democratic Democratic Democratic	10,147 54,700 8,385 4,006
		Official (party	Total	77,238
John J. Guarini	Republican	Essex (part)	Republican	1,430
P.O. Box 13217		Hudson (part)	Republican	14,317 2,616
Jersey City NJ 07303		Middlesex (part) Union (part)	Republican Republican	921
			Total	19,284
Brian Williams	Socialist Workers	Essex (part)	Socialist Workers Party	55
Shari Williamo	Party	Hudson (part)	Socialist Workers Party	912
366 Mt. Prospect Avenue Apt. E1		Middlesex (part)	Socialist Workers Party	38
Newark NJ 07104		Union (part)	Socialist Workers Party	44
			Total	1,049
Herbert H. Shaw	Politicians Are Crooks	Essex (part)	Politicians Are Crooks - Politicos son	134
1412 44th Street	CIOOKS	Hudson (part)	Corruptos Politicians Are Crooks - Politicos son Corruptos	632
North Bergen NJ 07047		Middlesex (part)	Politicians Are Crooks - Politicos son Corruptos	144
		Union (part)	Politicians Are Crooks - Politicos son Corruptos	88
			Total	998
Dick Hester	Pro Life	Essex (part)	Pro Life Conservative	93
000 5 1 5 1	Conservative	Hudson (part)	Pro Life Conservative	338
233 East Delavan Avenue		Middlesex (part)	Pro Life Conservative	126
Newark NJ 07104-1506		Union (part)	Pro Life Conservative	29
			Total	586
Esmat Zaklama	The American			
2734 Kennedy Boulevard	Party			
Jersey City NJ 07306				

Page 15 of 16

#### Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

12-04-2006

# For November 2006 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

# Thirteenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Middlesex (part) - Union (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Esmat Zaklama	The American Party	Essex (part)	The American Party		47
2734 Kennedy Boulevard Jersey City NJ 07306		Hudson (part)	The American Party		400
		Middlesex (part)	The American Party		21
		Union (part)	The American Party		7
				Total	475

Official List Page 16 of 16 **Candidate Returns for House of Representatives** 

12-04-2006

# For November 2006 General Election, \* denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Total Candidates	43
Total Independents	19
Total Republicans	11
Total Democrats	13